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Head Coach AD 2 Ada John McClain 419-306-9908 mcclain58@hotmail.com 567-371-2953

2nd email AD 3 Ada John McClain see above tlm0509@hotmail.com see cell phone

Other AD 4 Ada Traci McClain 419-306-9908 tlm0509@hotmail.com see cell phone

Other AD 5 Ada Eric Perkins 419-294-7390 Perkinse@adabulldogs.org see cell phone

Co-Director AE 2 Allen East Jamie Wireman 419-303-2295 Jwireman@woh.rr.com see cell phone

Head Coach AE 3 Allen East Jake Clum 419-202-1356 clum.jake@yahoo.com see cell phone

Asst Coach AE 4 Allen East Bryon Pohlman 419-516-7519 BryonPohlman@yahoo.com see cell phone

Asst Coach AE 5 Allen East James Larrison 429-235-2240 JLarrison1986@gmail.com see cell phone

Asst Coach AE 6 Allen East Kevin Wildermuth 419-302-6419 farmall2004@gmail.com see cell phone

Asst Coach AE 7 Allen East Tyler Mack 567-204-2552 need email address see cell phone

Other AE 8 Allen East Cory Pinks    419-296-7852 cpcx@live.com see cell phone

Co-Director AL 2 Alter Joey Mauro 937-367-5332 Joseph.Mauro11@gmail.com see cell phone

Asst Coach AL 3 Alter Mike Mauro 937-238-9093 mmauro@swoswissturn.com see cell phone

Asst Coach AL 4 Alter Ryan Wilson 937-725-7509 rwilson@resonetics.com see cell phone

Other AL 5 Alter Matt Western 937-938-0651 fnmatthewwestern@gmail.com see cell phone

Other AL 6 Alter Chad Marquez 937-974-5302 ffchad82@yahoo.com see cell phone

Asst Coach AL 7 Alter Nick Mauro need cell # nm106710@gmail.com see cell phone

Asst Coach AL 8 Alter Stephen Keirn need cell # skeirn@gmail.com see cell phone

Asst Coach AL 9 Alter Chris Buckler need cell # chrisjbuckler@yahoo.com see cell phone

Head Coach AR 2 Arcanum Jared Beatty 937-423-8978 JaredBeatty125@gmail.com see cell phone

Co-Director BB 2 Bellbrook Jeremy Craig 937-474-7162 jcc926@yahoo.com see cell phone

Head Coach BC 2 Beavercreek Mike West 937-974-9072 Mwest66@hotmail.com see cell phone

Co-Director BT 2 Bluffton Ron Kaufman 419-722-8883 kaufmanr1980@yahoo.com see cell phone

Head Coach BT 3 Bluffton Travis Kleman 419-236-8444 tkleman1103@embarqmail.com 419-358-4487

Asst Coach BT 4 Bluffton Jeremiah Weyer 419-889-4558 frogdog_84@hotmail.com see cell phone

Asst Coach BT 5 Bluffton Garrett Weyer 567-204-6534 garrettweyer@gmail.com see cell phone

Co-Director BV 2 Brookville Shawn Harris 937-673-2447 bullhand129@aol.com see cell phone

Head Coach BV 3 Brookville Brad Hoops 928-210-6717 hoopsbrad@hotmail.com see cell phone

Other BV 4 Brookville Emily Harris 937-902-2923 Emanne8@gmail.com see cell phone

Other BV 5 Brookville Jennifer Schuck 937-371-0276 Brookvilleyouthwrestling@gmail.com see cell phone

Head Coach CJ 2 Chaminade-Julienne Julian Moore 937-422-3237 juedmoore1@gmail.com see cell phone

Asst Coach CJ 3 Chaminade-Julienne Ronald Johnson 937-902-9237 RonJohnson_31@yahoo.com see cell phone

Co-Director CL 2 Carlisle Amy Eckhardt 937-219-1896 amy.eckhardt@mckesson.com see cell phone

Head Coach CL 3 Carlisle Chris Eckhardt 513-283-9068 twinsdady07@yahoo.com 937-743-1560

Other CL 4 Carlisle Stephanie Naylor 937-607-4540 shawn45005@yahoo.com see cell phone

Asst Coach CL 5 Carlisle Shawn Seals 513-465-5216 schlizzel_10@yahoo.com see cell phone

Head Coach CM 2 Clinton Massie Justin Jett 513-667-7474 jcjett77@yahoo.com see cell phone

Head Coach CN 2 Cory Rawson Brent Thomas 419-722-3390 brent.allstar@yahoo.com see cell phone

Other CN 3 Cory Rawson Sierra Thomas 419-722-6016 sbwthomas@yahoo.com see cell phone

Co-Director CO 2 Covington Corey Turner 937-418-0322 cturnerohio@gmail.com 937-473-5575

Co-Director CO 3 Covington Derik Ovellette 937-638-8249 deriksowers23@gmail.com see cell phone

Asst Coach CR 2 Carroll Ian Czanik 937-305-9598 zankthetank@gmail.com see cell phone

Asst Coach CR 3 Carroll Chris Tobias 937-572-6408 restaurantmechanicalsolutions@gmail.com see cell phone

Asst Coach CR 4 Carroll Dan Porta 614-668-4826 gobucks1dp@yahoo.com see cell phone

Head Coach CS 2 Clark Shawnee Josh Buxton 937-536-3030 ClarkShawneeWrestling@gmail.com see cell phone

2nd email CV 2 Centerville Matt Goeke see director list matthew.j.goeke@gmail.com see cell phone

Head Coach CV 3 Centerville Brian Waller 937-344-4044 wallerbf@hotmail.com see cell phone

Head Coach CV 4 Centerville Vince Baker 937-369-7144 need email address see cell phone

Co-Director DT 2 Delphos Tri-County Roy Kill 419-230-8298 allren.roy@gmail.com see cell phone

Head Coach DT 3 Delphos Tri-County Jason Kessen 419-234-6681 kessen158@hotmail.com 419-453-2770

Asst Coach DT 4 Delphos Tri-County Roy Kill 419-230-8298 dgdr.roy@gmail.com see cell phone

2nd email DT 5 Delphos Tri-County Phil Miller see director list Pmiller@INDFUMCO.com see cell phone

Co-Director DX 2 Dixie Amy Conner 937-238-7733 dixieyouthwrestling17@yahoo.com 937-689-6387

Head Coach DX 3 Dixie Brock Conner 937-733-8050 Bconner@premierproduceone.com see cell phone

Head Coach EA 2 Eaton Mark Adams 937-533-1770 Mark@adamspaintinginc.com see cell phone

Asst Coach EA 3 Eaton Nick Schadle 937-206-8342 Nicholas.Schadle@RandStadUSA.com see cell phone

Asst Coach EA 4 Eaton Brandon Scott 937-533-3833 brandon06m@yahoo.com see cell phone

Asst Coach EL 2 Elida Chris Lawson 419-302-0237 c_lawson_82@yahoo.com see cell phone

Asst Coach EL 3 Elida Todd Shernick 419-302-3712 tsherrick2@woh.rr.com see cell phone

Asst Coach EL 4 Elida Matt Dunahay 419-235-1688 Matt_Dunahay@yahoo.com see cell phone

Co-Director FB 2 Fairborn Amanda Brooks 937-245-9711 amanda.brooks93@yahoo.com see cell phone

Head Coach FB 3 Fairborn Brian Hayes 937-986-9969 BrianHayes6283@yahoo.com see cell phone

Co-Director FR 2 Franklin Seth Powell 513-404-1804 Powellasp1989@gmail.com see cell phone

Head Coach FR 3 Franklin Matt Franklin 513-520-3746 mfranklin@franklincityschools.com see cell phone
Asst Coach FR 4 Franklin Donny Tucker 937-630-1331 need email address 937-716-8761

Asst Coach FR 5 Franklin Billy Osborne 937-266-6988 billosborne9@gmail.com see cell phone

Co-Director GN 2 Greenon Daniel Trainer 937-308-8301 dtrainer669@icloud.com see cell phone

Head Coach GN 3 Greenon Daniel Trainer 937-308-8301 dtrainer669@icloud.com see cell phone

Head Coach GR 2 Graham Bryce Obaugh 937-418-3126 bbobaugh@gmail.com see cell phone

Asst Coach GR 3 Graham Kyle Wooton 937-605-2036 kylewooton@icloud.com see cell phone
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Co-Director GV 2 Greenville Chelsea Cromwell 719-217-7062 chelsea_cromwell@yahoo.com see cell phone

Head Coach GV 3 Greenville Kyle Cromwell 719-287-2960 crommy3@yahoo.com see cell phone

Co-Director JT 2 Jamestown Amber Cook 937-657-4079 Amber.Cook614@gmail.com see cell phone

Head Coach JT 3 Jamestown Brian Hackworth 937-467-0655 brianhackworth63@yahoo.com see cell phone

Past Diirector JT 4 Jamestown Jarett Lacure 937-708-0300 Jerett.Lacure@gmail.com see cell phone

Head Coach KE 2 Kettering Rick Feltner 937-409-0951 rick@investdayton.com 937-299-0401

2nd email KI 2 Kings Damon Legault see director list thewrestlingknights@gmail.com see cell phone

Coach KI 3 Kings Mike Ackerman 513-535-2801 mike_ackerman78@yahoo.com see cell phone

Asst Coach KI 4 Kings Joe Walker 513-888-7044 nuzum8@yahoo.com see cell phone

Asst Coach KI 5 Kings Sean Ryan 513-617-4834 kingsknightswrestling@gmail.com see cell phone

Asst Coach KN 2 Kenton Corey McMurray 440-429-2988 coreymc12@live.com see cell phone

2nd email KN 3 Kenton Michael Hunt see other list mr.michaelhunt@gmail.com see cell phone

Other KN 4 Kenton Jason Manns 567-674-0370 KentonYouthWrestling@gmail.com see cell phone

Head Coach LA 2 Lima City Mike Bowsher 419-231-7166 sbowsher@limacityschools.org see cell phone

Asst Coach LA 3 Lima City Sara Bowsher 419-231-7166 sbowsher@limacityschools.org see cell phone

Head Coach LB 2 Lima Bath Eduardo Mendez 567-204-8430 monsterdodge23@yahoo.com see cell phone

Past Diirector LB 3 Lima Bath Amber Adkins 419-204-0843 amberleeadkins@gmail.com see cell phone

Asst Coach LC 2 Lima Catholic Adam Leppert 419-231-0372 ADAM_L_21@yahoo.com 419-222-1244

Co-Director LE 2 Lebanon Eryn McHale 513-233-5963 ernie1322@aol.com see cell phone

Head Coach LE 3 Lebanon Kyle McHale 513-659-5957 kyle.pinnaclellc@gmail.com see cell phone

Asst Coach LE 4 Lebanon Nick Hensley 513-479-6627 hensley.nick@lebanonschools.org see cell phone

2nd email LE 5 Lebanon Stacy Guerra see other list s.guerra77@yahoo.com see cell phone

Co-Director LM 2 Little Miami Jessica Mirolo 513-490-8988 jmirolo@hotmail.com see cell phone

Head Coach LM 3 Little Miami Creighton Kirkendoll 513-535-7277 ckirkendall@gmail.com see cell phone

Asst Coach LM 4 Little Miami Jay Mirolo 513-490-9186 jmirolo@hotmail.com see cell phone

Head Coach LP 2 Lima Perry Kevin Seaslcott 567-356-1206 need email address see cell phone
Asst Coach LP 3 Lima Perry Dana McPherson 419-860-2802 need email address see cell phone

Past Diirector LS 2 Lima Shawnee Andrea Hartung 419-204-1428 andreahartung08@yahoo.com see cell phone
Head Coach LS 3 Lima Shawnee Anthony Dell 419-230-3440 need email address see cell phone

Asst Coach LS 4 Lima Shawnee Lee Harris 419-303-5982 need email address see cell phone

Co-Director MB 2 Miamisburg Dymond Lemons 937-829-8633 dymondlemons@gmail.com see cell phone

Head Coach MB 5 Miamisburg Ryan Morgan 937-219-6028 rjmorgansr@gmail.com see cell phone

Head Coach ME 2 Miami East Pat Garrett 937-606-0710 pat.garrett@pscind.com 937-846-1579

Asst Coach ME 3 Miami East Bob Hughes 937-606-0517 rahughes917@yahoo.com see cell phone

Co-Director MM 2 Middletown Madison Joe Blanton 513-594-0873 joe.blanton@live.com see cell phone

Head Coach MM 3 Middletown Madison Jeffrey Allen 513-207-6041 jgallen632@gmail.com see cell phone

Co-Director MU 2 Milton Union Stasi Coffey 937-681-7733 momof3mubulldogs@gmail.com see cell phone

Head Coach MU 3 Milton Union Nick Coffey 937-681-9734 bassfisherman81@gmail.com see cell phone

2nd email MU 4 Milton Union Colin Jacobe see other list cljacobe1030@yahoo.com see cell phone

2nd email NM 2 Northmont Jasmine Wood see director list jasmine11wood@yahoo.com see cell phone

Head Coach NM 3 Northmont Tom Slentz 937-673-4826 tslentz42@aol.com see cell phone

Other NM 4 Northmont Sarah Fletcher 937-654-2915 mesarah01@aol.com see cell phone

Past Diirector NM 5 Northmont Heather Slentz 937-609-8203 slentzfam42@gmail.com see cell phone

Other NR 2 Northridge Cyndi Fugate 937-901-6243 jrdenniston@hotmail.com see cell phone

2nd email NT 2 National Trail Kira Adkins see director list blazeryouthwrestling@gmail.com see cell phone

Co-Director NT 3 National Trail Jami Prather 937-977-9575 jamiprather@gmail.com see cell phone

Other NT 4 National Trail Sam Prather 765-977-4341 scpratherii@gmail.com see cell phone

Co-Director NW 2 Northwestern Natasha Legge 937-605-1509 need email address see cell phone

Head Coach NW 3 Northwestern Nathan Bobo 937-206-2146 need email address see cell phone

Asst Coach NW 4 Northwestern Todd Baker need cell # need email address see cell phone

Head Coach OG 2 Ottawa-Glandorf Eric Pedrosa 419-233-5238 ogbiddywrestling@gmail.com see cell phone

Head Coach OW 2 Oakwood Dave Baumgardner 937-239-7827 baumgardner.dave@oakwoodschools.org see cell phone

Co-Director PQ 2 Piqua Nicki Hogston 937-418-7909 hogstons4@woh.rr.com see cell phone

Asst Coach PQ 3 Piqua Brandon Cottrell 937-371-9819 need email address see cell phone

Co-Director PS 2 Preble Shawnee Ami Stevenson 937-533-7928 stevensona@psarrows.com 937-456-9882

Head Coach PS 3 Preble Shawnee Shawn O'Laughlin 937-475-5581 need email address 937-787-4926

Other PS 4 Preble Shawnee Josh Doran 513-280-1234 houseofjuice@yahoo.com see cell phone

Co-Director SB 2 Springboro Bob Ward 513-267-2632 Coach.Ward.Panthers@gmail.com see cell phone

Asst Coach SB 3 Springboro Chad Newdigate 513-226-3581 mortgagechad@yahoo.com see cell phone

Asst Coach SB 4 Springboro Brian Franz 513-594-3436 bcfranz@hotmail.com see cell phone

Co-Director SI 2 Sidney Dallas Davis 937-271-3194 Ddavis3819@aol.com see cell phone

President SI 3 Sidney Dustin Masteller 937-638-8916 aidenmasteller@gmail.com see cell phone

Other SI 4 Sidney Kelly Ferguson 937-489-3195 lil_latimer07@hotmail.com see cell phone

Co-Director SM 2 St. Marys Tim Hisey 419-733-4136 hisey@bright.net see cell phone

Head Coach SM 3 St. Marys Garrett Hower 567-371-1384 garretthower@gmail.com see cell phone

Asst Coach SM 4 St. Marys Daniel Block 419-733-5261 blockhead17@gmail.com see cell phone

Other ST 2 Stebbins Chris Miller 937-416-1855 chris.miller@madriverschools.org see cell phone

Head Coach ST 3 Stebbins Dan Hicks 937-603-7980 dhusmc@hotmail.com see cell phone

Co-Director SW 2 Springboro Bob Ward 513-267-2632 Coach.Ward.Panthers@gmail.com see cell phone

Asst Coach SW 3 Springboro Chad Newdigate 513-226-3581 mortgagechad@yahoo.com see cell phone
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Asst Coach SW 4 Springboro Brian Franz 513-594-3436 bcfranz@hotmail.com see cell phone

Co-Director TC 2 Tipp City Jenny Smith 973-620-9877 tippsmith@gmail.com see cell phone

Head Coach TC 3 Tipp City John Thompson 937-658-4263 john.thompson81@gmail.com see cell phone

Asst Coach TC 4 Tipp City Jammie Robbins 937-926-4871 jamrob_45377@yahoo.com see cell phone

Past Diirector TC 5 Tipp City Carrie Robbins 937-371-7297 jamrob_45377@yahoo.com see cell phone

Co-Director TE 2 Tecumseh Julie Ferguson 937-405-3677 need email address see cell phone

Co-Director TE 3 Tecumseh Robert Shaffer 937-267-4702 shaffer1312@gmail.com see cell phone

Head Coach TE 4 Tecumseh Kevin Miller 937-604-4291 kmiller@riversideoh.gov see cell phone

Head Coach TE 5 Tecumseh Josh Sizemore 937-901-0685 sizemore.21@wright.edu see cell phone

Asst Coach TE 6 Tecumseh Terry Ferguson 937-405-3678 weearrowswrestling@yahoo.com 937-315-5027

Head Coach TN 2 Tri-County North Jon Finney 937-533-6628 jonathandavidfinney@yahoo.com see cell phone

Head Coach TY 2 Troy Shane More 937-902-4343 shane.moore71@yahoo.com see cell phone

Co-Director UC 2 Union County Billy Oberschlake 513-448-2120 boberschlake@completemech.com see cell phone

Head Coach UC 3 Union County Lyle Coffman 765-967-1022 deidrejo@frontier.com 765-458-5334

Asst Coach UC 4 Union County Cory Rudnick 765-277-2133 cjrud@hotmail.com see cell phone

Other UC 5 Union County DeidreCoffman 765-967-1831 deidrejo@frontier.com 765-458-5334

Other UC 6 Union County Ben Chance 765-310-1077 benchance2001@gmail.com see cell phone

Other UC 7 Union County Sarah Alcorn 937-467-3445 slalcorn88@gmail.com see cell phone

Other UC 8 Union County Ryan Plough 765-580-9339 ryan.plough@yahoo.com see cell phone

Co-Director VB 2 Vandalia Butler Ryan Chewning 937-232-5028 ryan@chewning.us see cell phone

Head Coach VB 3 Vandalia Butler Drew Mastrino 937-499-3274 mastrinoa@gmail.com see cell phone

Head Coach VS 2 Versailles Jerry Bey 937-423-0352 jbey@versaillessavingsbank.com see cell phone

Head Coach VV 2 Valley View Nelson Porter 937-671-8896 ValleyViewYouthWrestling@gmail.com see cell phone

Asst Coach VV 3 Valley View Chris Alldred 513-692-3275 need email address see cell phone

Asst Coach VV 4 Valley View Jimmy Wallace 937-304-2212 need email address see cell phone

Asst Coach VV 5 Valley View Matt Land 937-266-8309 need email address see cell phone

Asst Coach VV 6 Valley View Ryan Thomas 937-212-1700 need email address see cell phone

Asst Coach VV 7 Valley View Jared Ozborn 937-248-5552 need email address see cell phone

2nd email WA 2 Wayne Corwin Poole see director list wayneyouthwrestlingclub@gmail.com see cell phone

Co-Director WA 3 Wayne Erica Barrow 937-321-5657 ebarrow9@gmail.com see cell phone

Head Coach WA 4 Wayne David Solomon need cell # solomon72001@gmail.com see cell phone

Co-Director WC 2 West Carrollton Sara Jaeggi 937-510-2380 jaeggi13@aol.com see cell phone

Head Coach WC 3 West Carrollton Nate Pickle 937-510-7777 dunriteautodetailing103@gmail.com see cell phone

Asst Coach WC 4 West Carrollton Chris Hinch 937-286-9980 hinchchristopher@att.net see cell phone

Co-Director WI 2 Wilmington Chad Vaughn 937-763-8080 ccvaughn.14@gmail.com see cell phone

Head Coach WI 3 Wilmington Andrew McCoy 937-728-0581 amccoy1@yahoo.com see cell phone

Head Coach WP 2 Wapakoneta Brent Miller 419-302-7089 mbts@bright.net see cell phone

Asst Coach WP 3 Wapakoneta Brent Hamel 567-356-0976 bhamel@wapakoneta.net see cell phone

Asst Coach WP 4 Wapakoneta Levi Cecil 419-303-5961 katrinahefner@yahoo.com see cell phone

Co-Director WV 2 Waynesville Chad Ellis 937-313-9445 chad@elliscustomhomes.net see cell phone

Head Coach WV 2 Waynesville Jeff Franz 937-684-7576 JFranz65@gmail.com see cell phone

Head Coach WV 3 Waynesville Andy Wiley 937-232-8383 andrew.wiley130@gmail.com see cell phone

Co-Director XE 2 Xenia Amber McReynolds 937-971-3040 sparkysgirl744@gmail.com see cell phone

Co-Director XE 3 Xenia Amanda Stacy 937-475-3036 alicious2125@yahoo.com see cell phone
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